

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas 601 57th Street SE Charleston, WV 25304 (304) 926-0450 (304) 926-0452 fax Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary www.dep.wv.gov

October 21, 2014

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT

Plugging

This permit, API Well Number: 47-4701337, issued to EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY, is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. The above named operator will also file, as required in WV Code 22-6-23, an affidavit on form WR-38 by two experienced persons in the operator's employment and the Oil and Gas inspector that the work authorized under this permit was performed and a description given. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations here under may result in suspensions or revocation of this permit and in addition may result in civil and/or criminal penalities being imposed upon the operator.

This permit will expire in two (2) years from date of issue. If there are any questions,

please free to contact me at (304) 926-0499 ext. 1654.

James Martin

Chief

Operator's Well No: 3821

Farm Name: GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORP.

API Well Number: 47-4701337

Permit Type: Plugging
Date Issued: 10/21/2014

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

- 1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.
- 2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.
- 3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
- 4. This well is under a consent order and must be plugged under the terms of that agreement.

47013374

CK 17838

Form WW-4 (B) Permit Copy (Rev 2/01)

Date: Operator's Well

Well No.

793817 WC 3821 GP API Well No .: -109 - 01337 47

047

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR	A PERMIT	TO DI LIG	AND ABANDO	140
WILL PROUIT OF LOUIS	WI PINNII	IO FLUG	MIND ADAINDL	JIN.

	Dil	_ Gas _		iquid Injection	Waste Dispo				
If Gas, Produc	ion	Х	_Or Undergro	ound storage	Deep	Shallow _	X		
1	Elevation:	2328'	Watershed:	Aldrich Fork					
Location:	Sandy F	liver	County:	McDowell	Quadrangle:	Bradshaw 7	7.5		
EQT Production Compa		EQT Production Company 7) Designated Ac				C. Ray			
Address:	Vell Operator 120 Professional Place ddress: Bridgeport, WV 26330			Address	ss: 120 Professional Place Bridgeport, WV 26330				
					Contractor:				
Oil & Gas Gan Name: P.O.	Box 268			_ Name: Address:	HydroCarbon Well: PO BOX 995	Service	-		
Address: Nimi	tz, WV 259	78			Buckhannon, WV 2	26201			
See Attach	ment for de		procedures.	plugging this well is	as luiluws.				
See Attach	ment for de				as lollows.				

PLUGGING PROGNOSIS

793817 WVC 3821

McDowell COUNY, WEST VIRGINIA API # 47-047-01337

BY: Beau Fry DATE: 3/20/14

CURRENT STATUS:

12 3/4" csg @ 20' Grouted 8 5/8" csg @ 303' cmt w/ 94cu ft CTS 4 ½" csg @ 2161' cmt w/ 305 cu ft CTS 2 3/8" tubing @ 2104' 5/8" rods @ 2100" - 84 rods

Oil Shows - None Reported FW Shows - None Reported Gas shows - None Reported Coal shows - 304',443',460',913',970',1042',1066',1193',1388',1462',1508',1638',1658',1701',1889',2000',2012'. Coal Stimulation: Hole perforated @ 1385'-1895'

- 1. Notify State Inspector, Gary Kennedy, 1-304-382-8402, 48 hrs prior to commencing operations.
- TOOH w/ 5/8" rods.
- 3. TOOH w/ tubing and check condition.
- TIH w/ tubing to 2000' or deeper, Set 1000' CIA cement-plug @-2000' to 1000'. (Lower coal seams Perfs).
- 5. TOOH w/ tubing let cement cure.
- 6. TIH w/ tubing check Cement top and set C1A Cement from Cement top to Surface totally filling remainder of well w/ cement (Coal Stimulation zones, (8 5/8" csg pt, 13 3/8" csg pt, Upper coal seam perfs).
 - 7. Top off as needed
 - 8. Set Monument to WV-DEP Specifications
 - 9. Reclaim Location & Road to WV-DEP Specifications
- BOTTOM HOLE PLUG MUST BE EXPANDING CEMENT FROM
 TO TO 100' ABOVE HIGHEST WORKABLE COAL SEAM,
 WHICH IS FIRE CREEK (1385-1387'). THEREFORE, TOP OF
 EXPANDING CEMENT MUST BE 1285' OR HIGHER,
- * FREEPOINT 4/2". CUT & REMOVE 4/2" CASING FROM & 1200' TO SURFACE.
- A. SET CIA CEMENT PLUG FROM 1285' TO SURFACE,

The

9.00 m 10/21/14

district bash

SEP 2 7 1999 State of Division of Engytronmental Protection Well Operator

Farm name: GEORGIA-PACIFIC CORP.

24-Apr-98
API # 47- 47-01337 C

State of West Virginia
Division of Environmental Protection
Section of Oil and Gas Raylowed

Well Operator's Report of Well Work

RP. Operator Well No.: 3821

LOCATION: Elevation: 2,331.00 Quadrangle: BRADSHAW

District: SANDY RIVER County: MCDOWELL Latitude: 7497 Feet South of 37 Deg. 20Min. 0 Sec. Longitude 2637 Feet West of 81 Deg. 47 Min. 30 Sec.

Company: EQUITABLE RESOURCES EXP. Left Cement 1989 E. STONE DR., P.O. BOX 1983 | Casing | Used in KINGSPORT, TN 37662-1983 Fill Up Drilling in Well Cu. Ft. Tubing Agent: DAVID A. DEAN Size Inspector: OFIE HELMICK 04/27/98 20 GROUTED Permit Issued: 20 12 3/4 Well work Commenced: Well work Completed: 5/24/99 7/8/99 Verbal Plugging 94 303 303 8 5/8 Permission granted on: Rotary X Cable Rig GASCO
Total Depth (feet)LTD=2200 DTD=2210 Rig GASCO #1 305 2161 2161 4 1/2 Fresh water depths (ft) 2129 Salt water depths (ft) 2 3/8 2129 Is coal being mined in area (Y/N)? NO Coal Depths (ft):304/443/460/913/970/1042 1066/1193/1388/1462/1508/1638/1658/1701/1889 2000/2012 OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formation POCO 7,6-R,6,5,5-L,4 & 3 Pay zone depth	(ft)1630	5-1895
Gas: Initial open flow N/A MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow	N/A	Bb1/d
Final open flow 17 MCF/d Final open flow	N/A	Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests		Hours
Static rock Pressure 260 psig (surface pressure) after	48	Hours

Second producing formation I	TIRECREEK, POCO9&8 Pay zone depth (ft)1385-15	508.
Gas: Initial open flow	MCF/d Oil: Initial open flow BD	1/0
communer of Final open flow		1/d
TESTED W/ ABOVEME of open flow betw	een initial and final tests Ho	urs
Static rock Pressure	_psig (surface pressure) afterHo	urs

NOTE: ON BACK OF THIS FORM PUT THE FOLLOWING: 1). DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC. 2). THE WELL LOG WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS, INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE.

For: EQUITABLE RESOURCES EXP. INC.

By: MICHAEL P JASKOSKI, MANAGER DRILLING/WORKOVER Date: SEPTEMBER 22, 1999 10/24/2014

API #: 47-047-01337 C OPERATOR WELL #: WVC3821 FARM NAME: GEORGIA PACIFIC CORP

 DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.

Office of Oil & Gas Perforated Poco Seams # 7,6-R,6,5,5-L,4 & 3 FROM 1636 – 1895 WITH Office of Oil & Gas Permitting Permitting Polymer 12 Perforations. Fractured on 6/10/99 BY HALLIBURTON WITH 70Q LE FOAM; 14493# 12/20 SAND, 595000 SCF N2, 465 TOTAL BBLS FLUID. BREAKDOWN SEP 2 7 1999PRI SSURE 1718 PSI, MAX PRESSURE 4069 PSI, AVERAGE PRESSURE 3818 PSI, ISIP 1850 PSI, 1 MIN SIP 1190 PSI, 5 MIN SIP 996 PSI. AVERAGE INJECTION RATE 27.5 BPM..

W Division of Frytonmental Protection STAGE - PERFORATED FIRECREEK, POCO 9 & 8 FROM 1385 - 1508.5 WITH 12

PERFORATIONS. FRACTURED ON 6/10/98 BY HALLIBURTON WITH 70Q LE FOAM; 16158# 12/20 SAND, 724000 SCF N2. BREAKDOWN PRESSURE 2469, MAX PRESSURE 4003 PSI, AVERAGE PRESSURE 3696 PSI, ISIP 1719 PSI, 1-MIN SIP 1705 PSI, 5-MIN SIP 1682 PSI. AVERAGE INJECTION RATE 26.75 BPM

 THE WELL LOG, WHICH IS A SYSTEMATIC DETAILED GEOLOGICAL RECORD OF ALL FORMATIONS, INCLUDING COAL ENCOUNTERED BY THE WELLBORE.

SAND, SHALE & THIN COALS	0	1385
• FIRECREEK	1385	1387
SAND, SHALE & THIN COALS	1387	1459
• POCO #9	1459	1461
SAND, SHALE & THIN COALS	1461	1507
POCO #8	1507	1508
SAND, SHALE & THIN COALS	1508	1636
POCO #7	1636	1637
SAND, SHALE & THIN COALS	1637	1659
POCO #6-RIDER	1659	1661
SAND, SHALE & THIN COALS	1661	1698
POCO #6	1698	1699
SAND, SHALE & THIN COALS	1699	1745
POCO #5	1745	提CEIVED
SAND, SHALE & THIN COALS	1746	
POCO #5-LEADER	1790	Offices of Oil and Gas
SAND, SHALE & THIN COALS	1791	O111483801 O11 2110 CC
POCO #4	1838	1839
SAND, SHALE & THIN COALS	1839	18951 0 8 2014
POCO #3	1895	1896
SAND, SHALE & THIN COALS	1896	2200
	* 60.90	WV Department of Environmental Protection
LOGGER'S TOTAL DEPTH	£	Environmental Protection
DRILLER'S TOTAL DEPTH	I.	_IIVII (MANUTEITRATT TOLEOHOTT

E1 1 24 -

WW-4-A Revised 6/07

1)	Date:	7-1	8-14			
2)	Operator's Wel					
	793817 WC 38	21 GP				
3)	API Well No:	47	1097	-	01337	

County

Permit

State

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA - BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENT
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS
NOTICE AND APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

4)	Surface Owner(s) to be served:	5) (a) Coal	Operator:
í	(a) Name	Heartwood Forestland Fund IV	Name	None
	Address	1512 E Franklin St.	Address	
		Chappel Hill, NC 27514		
	(b) Name		(b) Coal Ow	ner(s) with Declaration
	Address		Name	Natural Resource Partners LP
				5260 M Irwin Road
			Address	Huntington, WV 25705
	(c) Name		Name	
	Address		Address	
				-
6)	Inspector	Gary Kennedy	(c) Coal Les	see with Declaration
,	Address	P.O. Box 268	Name	None
		Nimitz, WV 25978	Address	
	Telephone	304-382-8402		

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE:

You should have received this Form and the following documents:

- (1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the well its and the plugging work order; and
- (2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side. However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Division of Environmental Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice, the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

			RECEIVED
Well Operator:	EQT Produ	uction Comp	oany Office of Oiran Gas
Emilian management Byrns	Victoria J.	Roark	1/10
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIS:	Permitting	Supervisor	1111 0 0 2014
NOTARY PUBLIC Address:	PO Box 28		00L 0 0 ZUI4
Nicholas L. Burngardner	Bridgepor	t, WV 26330	
Liberty Wy 2512, Telephone:	(304) 848-		WV Department of
My Commission Expires July 27, 2018	day of	JULY	Environmental Protection
1h 1 = 1	7		Notary Public '
My Commission Expires:	37/2018		
	/		

The Office of Oil & Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as part of our regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.

画 | N.J./. | M. F. I E I W. I F I'M



SOY [

ON [

C. Date of Delivery

eessenbbA 🗆 tnagA 🗆

Bridgeport, WV 26330

Collect on Delivery

Priority Mail Express**

☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

If YES, enter delivery address below:

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B. Received by (Printed Name)

D. Is delivery address different from Item 1? \ \tag{D}

lißM benuanl □

☐ Certified Mail®

DenetsigeA

Service Type

X

Heartwood Forestland Fund IV 1512 E. Franklin Street Chappel Hill, NC 27514

> PS Form 3811, July 2013 (Transfer from service label)

> > 1. Article Addressed to:

Buigguld 718E67

Chappel Hill, NC 27514

1212 E. Franklin Street Heartwood Forestland Fund IV

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

2. Article Number

RECEIVED Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also completed items 7, 2, and 3. Also completed item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

So that we can return the card to you.

So that we can return the card to you.

Also the pack of the mailinesed in the pack of the mailinesed. JUL 0 8 2014

> WV Department of Environmental Protection



Natural Resource Partners LP 5260 Irwin Road Huntington, WV 25705 793817 plugging

Return Receipt	Domestic	PS Form 3811, July 2013	
TOTS DEAD DODD DTS	0 4702	2. Article Number (Transfer from service laber)	
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)			
3. Service Type Certified Mail* Return Receipt for Merchandise Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise Insured Mail Collect on Delivery	SOZSZ pec	R niwnl 0S2S Ww , notgnifnuH Seet The plugging of the plugging	
If YES, enter delivery address below:	Pl significa	Matural Resource P	
P. Is delivery address different from item 1? D. Is delivery address different from item 2?		or on the front if space permit	
B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery		so that we can return the can	
erutangià. A maga 🗆 X X	desired.	item 4 if Restricted Delivery is	RECEIVED
COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY	ECTION	SENDER: COMPLETE THIS S	fice of Oil and Gas
			JUL 0 8 2014

WV Department of Environmental Protection WW-9 Revised 2/03

Pageof			
2) Operator's We	II Nu	mber	
793817 WC 3821	GP		
3) API Well No .:	47	109	01337
		MA T	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL & GAS CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS PIT WASTE DISCHARGE

Watershed:		Aldrich Fork		Quadrangle:	Bradshaw 7.5
Elevation:	2328'	County:	McDowell	District:	Sandy River
Description of ant	icipated Pit Was			Formation Fluids	
	using more than	n 5,000 bbls of water	er to complete the	proposed well work	? Yes No_X_
			_ is so, with		101111
The state of the s		eated Pit Wastes:			
	Land App	plication ound Injection - UIC	Pormit Number		
-		at API Number)	remit Mumber	-	
-		isposal Permit #.		· ·	
-	Other: E:	A Programme To the Control of the			
		s well? Air, freshw		j	
Additives to be us	All the second second	: Synthetic, periore	uni, etc.		
icalities to be us					
	or offsite name/p				
I certify that I used on August understand that the permit and/or other certify under per application form a for obtaining the incomplex to th	inderstand and a 1, 2005, by the ne provisions of er applicable law nalty of law that and all attachme nformation, I bel	agree to the terms a Office of Oil and Gi the permit are enfo v or regulation can I have personally ents thereto and that lieve that the inform	as of the West Vir rceable by law. V ead to enforceme xamined and am f t, based on my inc nation is true, accu	ginia Division of Envicolations of any terminations of any termination. amiliar with the informination of those individuals.	ER POLLUTION PERMIT rironmental Protection. It is or condition of the generation submitted on this uals immediately responsional I am aware that there are isonment.
I certify that I used on August understand that the permit and/or other certify under per application form a for obtaining the issignificant penaltical.	inderstand and a 1, 2005, by the ne provisions of er applicable law nalty of law that and all attachme nformation, I bel	agree to the terms a Office of Oil and G the permit are enfo or regulation can I have personally ents thereto and that lieve that the information,	as of the West Vir rceable by law. V ead to enforceme xamined and am f t, based on my inc nation is true, accu	ginia Division of Envicolations of any terminal action. Tamiliar with the informative individual and complete.	rironmental Protection. I is or condition of the gene mation submitted on this uals immediately responsi I am aware that there are
I certify that I usessued on August understand that the permit and/or other certify under per application form a for obtaining the insignificant penaltical Company Of	inderstand and a 1, 2005, by the ne provisions of er applicable law nalty of law that and all attachme nformation, I be es for submitting	agree to the terms and office of Oil and Githe permit are enforward or regulation can be a larger than the ents thereto and that lieve that the information,	as of the West Vir rceable by law. V ead to enforceme xamined and am f t, based on my inc nation is true, accu	ginia Division of Enviolations of any term nt action. amiliar with the inforquiry of those individuate and complete, sibility of fine or impr	rironmental Protection. I is or condition of the gene mation submitted on this uals immediately responsi I am aware that there are
I certify that I usessued on August understand that the permit and/or other certify under per application form a for obtaining the insignificant penaltical Company Of	inderstand and a 1, 2005, by the ne provisions of er applicable law nalty of law that and all attachme information, I bel es for submitting ficial Signature ficial (Typed of	agree to the terms and office of Oil and Grand the permit are enformed in the permit are enformed in the permit are enformed in the personally ents thereto and the lieve that the informed false information, enter the permit in	as of the West Vir rceable by law. V ead to enforceme kamined and am f i, based on my inc nation is true, accu including the poss	ginia Division of Enviolations of any term nt action. amiliar with the inforquiry of those individuate and complete, sibility of fine or impressions.	rironmental Protection. I is or condition of the gene mation submitted on this uals immediately responsi I am aware that there are
I certify that I usessued on August understand that the permit and/or other certify under perapplication form a for obtaining the insignificant penaltical Company Of Company Of Company Of Company Of Company Of	inderstand and a 1, 2005, by the ne provisions of er applicable law nalty of law that and all attachme information, I bel es for submitting ficial Signature ficial (Typed of	agree to the terms a Office of Oil and Gi the permit are enfo v or regulation can I I have personally ents thereto and that lieve that the inform g false information, entermited of the complete of the compl	as of the West Vir rceable by law. V ead to enforceme kamined and am f i, based on my indi- nation is true, accu- including the poss- toria Roark	ginia Division of Enviolations of any term nt action. amiliar with the inforquiry of those individuate and complete, sibility of fine or impressions.	rironmental Protection. I is or condition of the gene mation submitted on this uals immediately responsi I am aware that there are
I certify that I usessued on August understand that the permit and/or other certify under perapplication form a for obtaining the insignificant penaltical Company Of Company Of Company Of Company Of Company Of	inderstand and a 1, 2005, by the ne provisions of er applicable law nalty of law that and all attachme nformation, I bel es for submitting ficial Signature ficial (Typed of	agree to the terms a Office of Oil and Gi the permit are enfo v or regulation can I I have personally ents thereto and that lieve that the inform g false information, entermited of the complete of the compl	as of the West Vir rceable by law. V ead to enforceme kamined and am f based on my inc nation is true, accu- including the poss foria Roark ting Supervisor-	ginia Division of Enviolations of any term nt action. amiliar with the inforquiry of those individuate and complete. Sibility of fine or impressibility of the content of	rironmental Protection. It is or condition of the generation submitted on this uals immediately responsion I am aware that there are isonment.
I certify that I usessued on August understand that the permit and/or other certify under perapplication form a for obtaining the insignificant penaltical Company Of Company Of Company Of Company Of Company Of	understand and a 1, 2005, by the ne provisions of er applicable law nalty of law that and all attachme information, I be es for submitting ficial Signature ficial (Typed of ficial Title and sworn before	agree to the terms a Office of Oil and Githe permit are enformed or regulation can be a larger than the personally ents thereto and that lieve that the information, are remitted of the permitted of the permitte	as of the West Vir rceable by law. V ead to enforceme kamined and am f based on my inc nation is true, accu- including the poss foria Roark ting Supervisor-	ginia Division of Enviolations of any term nt action. amiliar with the inforquiry of those individuate and complete. sibility of fine or impressibility of the content of t	rironmental Protection. It is or condition of the generation submitted on this uals immediately responsion I am aware that there are isonment.

			OPERATOR'S WELL NO.:
	LE	GEND	793817 WC 3821 GP
		GLITO	
Property Boundary	** *	Diversion	
Road		Spring	Wet Spot
			4
Planned Fence	Drain Pipe	with size in inches	Water Way
//_/		- →	€→€ →
Existing Fence	Stream		Cross Drain
Open Ditch	Artificial	Filter Strip	Rock
		XXX.	රිදිදුර ්දි
North	Bullding	Water well	Drill site
N		W	igoplus
		*	f Land Application of Pit Waste
Proposed Revegetation Treatm	nent: Acres Disturbed:	1±Prevegetation	on pH 5.8
Lime <u>3</u> To	ns/acre or to correct to	pH 6.5	
Fertilizer (10-20-20) or ed		1/3 ton	lbs/acre (500 lbs minimum)
Mulch 2 To		<i>70</i> (6)	
	SEED MIXTU	DEC	
Area I			Area II
Seed Type	lbs/acre	Seed Type	lbs/acre
KY-31	40	Orchard Grass	15
Alsike Clover	5	Alsike Clover	5
Annual Rye	15		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ATTACH:			
Drawing(s) of road, location Photocopies section of Invol			
Plan approved by:	May Kurche		
Comments:	14 8		
Title: Zusa	wor	D-1-	///
Field Reviewed?	Yes No	Date;	<u> </u>

Topo Quad: Bradshaw 7.5' Scale: 1 " = 2000' McDowell County: Date: June 13, 2014 District: Sandy River Project No: 20-37-00-08 47-047-01337 WV 793817 (WVC-3821) Торо 47-047-01337 WV 793817 Gas Well Sparkh Cem NAD 27, South Zone N: 114,892.42 E: 1,767,085.21 WGS 84 LAT: 37.312873 LONG: -81.800651 Height ELEV: 2,328.36 PREPARED FOR: SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY: ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC. **EQT Production Company** 1-800-482-8606 237 Birch River Road Birch River, WV 26610 PH: (304) 649-8606 FAX: (304) 649-8608 P.O. Box 280 Bridgeport, WV 26330

WW-7 8-30-06



West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection Office of Oil and Gas WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

API: 47-047-0133	7 WELL	NO.: _WV 793817 (WVC	
FARM NAME:	leorgia - Pacific Corp).	
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: EQT Production Company .			
COUNTY: McDo	well 41	DISTRICT: _Sandy F	River 6.
QUADRANGLE: Bradshaw 7.5' 261			
SURFACE OWNER: Heartwood Forestland Fund IV			
ROYALTY OWNER: Plum Creek Timberlands LP, et al.			
UTM GPS NORTHING: 4129882 .			
UTM GPS EASTIN	G: 429054	GPS ELEVATION:	710 m (2328 ft) .
preparing a new well above well. The Office the following requires 1. Datum: No height about 2. Accuracy 3. Data Colle Survey grade GPS Mapping Grade GPS 4. Letter size Lithe undersigned, her	location plat for a pluse of Oil and Gas will ments: AD 1983, Zone: 17 Nove mean sea level (Matter Datum – 3.05 meter dection Method: S: Post Processe Real-Time Datum = Datum	ers ed Differential ifferential essed DifferentialX	RECEIVED ell located and Gas ons issued and 0 8 2014
01 /	7		WV Department of
May Okn	- 1	5 # 2180	Environmental Protection
Signature		Title	Date



POTENTIAL WATER SAMPLE DATA SHEET

CLIENT: EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
LEASE NAME AND WELL No. WVC-3821 WV 793817 API No. 47-047-01337

POTENTIAL SAMPLE LOCATIONS

There appears to be no known water samples within the required 1000' of the existing well WV 793817.

BIRCH RIVER OFFICE

237 Birch River Road Birch River, WV 26610 phone 304-649-8606 fax: 304-649-8608 BRIDGEPORT OFFICE

172 Thompson Drive Bridgeport, WV 26330 phone: 304-848-5035 fax: 304-848-5037 CALDWELL OFFICE 212 Cumberland Street

212 Cumberland Street Caldwell, OH 43724 phone: 740-305-5007 fax: 740-305-5126 ALUM CREEK OFFICE ECELY DOFFICE

PO. Box 108 - 1413 COLFFIC 2d of On the Fairfux Rivd. Suite 3
Alum Creek, WV 25003

phone: 304-756-2949

phone: 304-724-5008

fax: 304-756-2948

JUL 0/8-27044724-5010

ALLEGHENYSURVEYS.COM -

WV Department of 4/2014
Environmental Protection

Topo Quad: Bradshaw 7.5' Scale: 1 " = 2000' McDowell County: Date: June 13, 2014 District: Sandy River Project No: 20-37-00-08 Water 47-047-01337 WV 793817 (WVC-3821) No potential water wells within 1000' 47-047-01337 WV 793817 IGas Well NAD 27, South Zone N: 114,892.42 E: 1,767,085.21 WGS 84 LAT: 37.312873 LONG: -81.800651 Height ELEV: 2,328.36 PREPARED FOR: SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY: ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC. **EQT Production Company** 1-800-482-8606 P.O. Box 280 237 Birch River Road Birch River, WV 26610 PH: (304) 649-8606 FAX: (304) 649-8608 Bridgeport, WV 26330